#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 022072 Frame 0118. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrea BACCINI	01/06/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Applied Materials Baccini S.P.A.		
Street Address:	Via Postumia Ovest, 244 - Frazione Olmi		
City:	31048 San Biagio di Callalta (TV)		
State/Country:	ITALY		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12256719	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7136234844

Email:kneil@pattersonsheridan.comCorrespondent Name:Patterson & Sheridan, LLP.

Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20013.114US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph J. Stevens

Total Attachments: 5

source=114US01\_CASG#page1.tif source=114US01\_CASG#page2.tif source=114US01\_CASG#page3.tif source=114US01\_CASG#page4.tif

501251445

OP \$40.00 12256/19

source=114US01\_CASG#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

#### WHEREAS,

1. <u>Andrea BACCINI</u> residing at <u>Via Firenze</u>, 8 - <u>Frazione Olmi</u>, 31048 San Biagio di <u>Callalta (TV)</u>, <u>Italy</u> and a citizen of <u>Italy</u>

(hereinafter called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States for this invention which was filed on 23 OCTOBER 2008, entitled ALIGNMENT DEVICE AND METHOD TO ALIGN PLATES FOR ELECTRONIC CIRCUITS, and which has been given application serial number 12/256719;

and

## APPLIED MATERIALS BACCINI SPA.

WHEREAS APPLIED MATERIALS BACCINI SPA-CON-SOCIO UNICO (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Italy</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>Via Postumia Ovest</u>, 244 - Frazione Olmi, 31048 San Biagio di <u>Callalta (TV)</u>, <u>Italy</u> wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in said application, and in and to said application, as well as to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, it successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, patent applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

87 7/27/10

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Signature

17 November 2008

Date

USPTO

1/8/2009 6:40:52 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: CURTIS B. HAMRE

COMF Y:HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & (SON P.C.

01/06/2009 15:44

612,338,3801

01/06/2009 700395447

PAGE 1/3

			2200000		
<b>₩</b> 33	ORM I	40000			
	ev. 6-		~~~		
<b></b>					
∭ ∂i	MH No		anu.	(marina)	M. 1
## T	CLUB.		******		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached on gial docu- 1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Andrea BACCINI	APPLIED MATERIALS BACCINI SPA CON SOCIO UNIO Via Postumia Ovest, 244 - Frazione Olmi 31048 San Biagio di Callalta (TV), Italy
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ist) stacked?     Yes	Additional name(s) of independent with schools [1] Yes [1] No
Execution Date: 17 November 2008	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is: N/A
A. Pacent Application No.(s) 12/256719	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concer</li> </ol>	ming 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
extinctic should be inalied;	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.00
lame: Curtis B. Hamre Address: Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P.C. P. O. Box 2902 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0902	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-3478.  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-3478
Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing infororiginal document.	Use THIS SPACE matter is a struct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Curtis B. Hamre	45 Hours 6 January 2009
larrie of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including attackments and document. 3
	Setash thu portion
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks
Mail Sh P. C	op Assignments ), Box 1450 a VA 22.13-1450
55 C 100 C 1	d vin facologie to the U.S. Peron ad Tradizzinsk Office and JANIJARY 2019.
iblic burdon reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes soled, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding th 00C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork.	ther document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the domest, and gathering the data its burden stimule to the U.S. Preces and Trademain Office, Office of information systems, PKZ Reduction Proced (OSSHOTI). Weakington D.C. (2014)

52835

PATENT

**REEL: 024783 FRAME: 0142** 

USPTO

1/8/2009 6:40:52 AM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

TO: CURTIS B. HAMRE COMPANY: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON P.C.



### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commence for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



JANUARY 08, 2009

PTAS

\*700395447A\*

CURTIS B. HAMRE HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON P.C. P.O. BOX 2902 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0902

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/06/2009

REEL/FRAME: 022072/0118 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

BACCINI, ANDREA

DOC DATE: 11/17/2008

ASSIGNEE:

APPLIED MATERIALS BACCINI SPA CON SOCIO UNICO VIA POSTUMIA OVEST, 244 - FRAZIONE OLMI 31048 SAN BIAGIO DI CALLALTA (TV)

ITALY

SERIAL NUMBER: 12256719

FILING DATE: 10/23/2008

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ALIGNMENT DEVICE AND METHOD TO ALIGN PLATES FOR ELECTRONIC CIRCUITS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uerro.cov

USPTO

1/8/2009 6:40:52 AM PAGE Fax Server

TO: CURTIS B. HAMRE COMPANY: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON P.C.

022072/0118 PAGE 2

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024783 FRAME: 0144

**RECORDED: 08/03/2010**